Adopt A Resolution Authorizing And Directing The City Attorney To 

Compromise The Case Of City Of Oakland V. Oakland Unified School District, Alameda 

Superior Court Case No. 24CV091999, City Attorney File No. X05545 For The Payment 

To The City By The Oakland Unified School District Of Eight Hundred Sixty Thousand 

Dollars And No Cents ($860,000.00) Representing The Full Cost Of 2022 School Board 

Election And For A Commitment From Oakland Unified School District To Pay  The 

Costs Of Its Future Elections (City Clerk - Writ Of Mandate, And Declaratory Relief)

26-0436

Sponsors: Office Of The City Attorney

[...]

Recommendation: Adopt  A Resolution (1) Authorizing The City Administrator To Enter 

Into An Agreement With Allstar Fire Equipment For The Purchase Of Firefighter 

Protective Clothing (Also Known As Turnouts) For A Three Year Term In An Amount Not 

To Exceed One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000), With An Option To 

Extend The Agreement For Up To Two Years In An Amount Not To Exceed Five Hundred 

Thousand Dollars Per Year ($500,000), Without Returning To Council, For A Total 

Contract Amount Not To Exceed Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($2,500,000); And (2) Waiving The Advertising And Competitive Bidding Process 

Requirements, And Local Business Enterprise And Small Local Business Enterprise 

(LBE/SLBE) Program Requirements For The Proposed Purchase Agreement With 

Allstar Fire Equipment

26-0441

[...]

Adopt A Resolution Authorizing And Directing The City Attorney To 

Compromise And Settle The Case Of Robert Solomon V. City Of Oakland And DOES 

1-100, Alameda County Superior Court Case No. 25CV128377, City Attorney File No. 

37164, In The Amount Of Four Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars And No Cents 

($450,000.00) (Department Of Transportation - Dangerous Condition Of Public Property)

26-0466

Sponsors: Office Of The City Attorney

View Report

View Legislation

Attachments:

This City Resolution was Adopted.

S6.10 Subject: Issuance Of An Unconditional Certificate Of Completion For The 4430, 4440,

[...]

Adeline Street Bridge Seismic Retrofit Project Construction Phase

From: Department Of Transportation

Recommendation: Adopt The Following Pieces Of Legislation: 

1) A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Award A Construction Contract To 

Bay Line Cutting & Coring Inc. In An Amount Not To Exceed Three Million Three Hundred 

Thirty-One Thousand One Hundred Forty Four Dollars ($3,331,144); Waiving The Five 

Percent (5%) Maximum Mobilization Requirement Per Section 9-3.4 Of The Project 

Specifications; And Adopting Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act Findings; 

And

26-0419

Sponsors: Transportation Department

View Report

[...]

Agreement With Biggs Cardosa Associates, Inc. For Design For Adeline Street Bridge 

Seismic Retrofit Project (Project No. 1000967) By Increasing The Contract Amount By 

Two Hundred Thousand Dollars ($200,000) For A Total Contract Amount Not-To-Exceed 

Nine Hundred Eighteen Thousand Dollars ($918,000); And Adopting Appropriate 

California Environmental Quality Act Findings; And

26-0420

Sponsors: Transportation Department

View Report

View Attachment A

View Legislation

Attachments:

This City Resolution was Adopted.

3) A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Enter Into A Professional Services

[...]

89703 C.M.S. 

Authorizing The City Administrator To Acquire From Home Depot U.S.A., Inc. A 776 

Square Foot Parcel With 130.93 Linear Feet Of Access Control And A 14,179 Square 

Foot Temporary Construction Easement In A Total Amount Not To Exceed Nine Hundred 

Seventy-Five Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-Nine Dollars ($975,659) For The Construction 

Of 42nd Avenue And High Street Access Improvement Project

26-0440

Sponsors: Transportation Department

View Report

View Attachment A

View Attachment B

View Resolution

Attachments:

This City Resolution was Adopted.

S6.13 Subject: